PATENTS ONLY	02-19-1999			PATENTS O
MRD 2/16/970 Cou Please record the	100966142		marks 1t or cop	MZD y thereof.
 Name of Party(ies) conveyir a) Kouichi HAYASHI 	ng an interest:	2. Name and A receiving an		arty(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name:MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATIONInternal Address:NO. 3-1, SHINCHI,Street Address:FUCHU-CHO, AKI-GUNCity:HIROSHIMA-KENCountry:JAPAN		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
3. Description of the interest Assignment Change Execution Date: <u>a) January</u>	of Name Secur	ity Agreement		rger 🛛 _{Oth}
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s). Add	tional sheet	attached?	🛛 _{yes} 🛛
If this document is being f the application is:	-	a new applicat	tion, the ex	xecution date o
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 29/097,180 file	ed November 30, 1998 itional numbers atta	_	Patent No.	
5. Name and address of party t spondence concerning document	to whom corre-	-	application	no s and patents
Name: <u>Hugh A. Abrams</u> <u>Sidley & Austin</u> Address: <u>One First National</u> City: <u>Chicago</u>		7. Total fee Ø Enclo Autho	osed	1) \$ <u>40.00</u>
State/Zip: <u>Illinois 60603</u>		8. 🛛 Please fees	e charge any or credit a	No. 19-2165. deficiencies i ny overpayment No. 19-2165.
9/1999 DHGUYEN 00000135 29097180 C:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle correct and any attached	edge and belief, the d copy is a true copy	y of the orig		
Hugh A. Abrams Name of Person Signing		Ahrams	Fel Dat	oruary 9, 1999 te

PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0786

98A611/ D184.05

Attorney Docket No. MZD-36

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, <u>Kouichi HAYASHI</u>, residing at <u>34-2-1304</u>, <u>Inokuchidai 3-chome</u>, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken, Japan hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mazda Motor Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at No. 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

A FRONT PORTION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, [] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. <u>29/097,180</u> and filed on <u>November 30, 1998</u>, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0787

The assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Sidley & Austin, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature Komichi Kayoshi Date January 29, 1999 Kouichi HAYASHI

RECORDED: 02/16/1999